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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

L} -
Exploration and Production Q Q . r E m

3300 North “A” Strest

Building 2, Suite 120 k /&\ '
Midiand, Texas 79705 a\( \C

915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806
March 31, 2000 Gp}
v \x
CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED J -

ot

TO ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS:
(See Distribution List).

Re: Stetson 13 Federal Com. #1 Well
1,650’ FNL and 1,650’ FEL
Section 13, T-19-S, R-33-E
Lea County, New Mexico
Stetson Prospect

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company’s AFE for the Stetson 13 Federal Com. #1 well
proposed to be drilled to a depth of 13,600” testing the Morrow formation. The well is proposed to be located
1,650’ FNL and 1,650’ FEL of Section 13, T-19-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico. As a working interest
owner in the proposed N/2 spacing unit, you have the right to participate for your proportionate share in the well.
I will forward to your attention an Operating’ Agreement, designating Nearburg Producing Company as the
operator in the near future.

If you elect not to participate in the proposed well, Nearburg would like to acquire your interest under mutually
acceptable terms.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersighed

Yours very truly,

MW\,

rk Wheeler
enior Landman, CPL

MW/dw
encl.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12413 Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by:
Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.
Hearing Date: July 13, 2000




STETSON 13 FEDERAL COM. #1 WELL
DISTRIBUTION LIST

Mr. Patrick J. Tower

Enron Oil & Gas Company % d
P. O. Box 2267

Midland, Texas 79702

e

Williamson Enterprises 7,.)
216 W. 3™ Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Mr. Stephen Scott Mitchell
C/O Murchison Oil & Gas, Inc.
414 W. Texas, Suite 405
Midland, Texas 79701

Harold Kious
320 Gold Ave. SW #1210
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3248

Mr. Bane Bigbie
Red Qak Cattle Co.
P. O. Box 998
Ardmore, OK 73402

Barbara E. Hannifin

C/O Hannifin Oil & Gas

P. O. Box 2588

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

David J. Sorenson P‘ GQ f\f‘

P. O. Box 1453
Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Daniel W. Varel 779
N¥

C/O Bright and Bright, LL.P.
5944 Luther Lane, Suite 600
Dallas, Texas 75225

Manzano Oil Corporation
P. O. Box 2107

24 2T B EF;E ' OO



Susan Scott Murphy
Warren Scott

George L. Scott, III

Scott Exploration, Inc.

684 Petroleum Bldg.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Frank S. and Robin L. Morgan
MorQil Co., Inc.

C/O Strata Production Company
700 Petroleum Bidg.

Roswell, New Mexico 88202

S. H. Cavin

Sealy H, Cavin, Inc.

504 N. Wyoming Ave.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Eloy S. Duran
1909 W. 4 Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Hutchings Oil Company

Sealy H. Cavin, Jr., President

P. O. Box 1216

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Kenneth D. Reynolds
P. O. Box 1498
Roswell, New Mexico 88202



Nearburg Producing Company Page 1 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dasllas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R3SE, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/16/00

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION| TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 2595 $/Ft 374,095 0 874,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 8,200 $/dey 18,144 18,144 28,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 3,180 30,475
Damages 5,000 (4} 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 53,000 0 63,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 26,500 0 28,500
Supplies - Bits . 0 796 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 18,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int, Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc, 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 38,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 87,100
Mudlogging Services 21,486 0 21,4656
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 01 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,650 | 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Teating 0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,650 636 2,228
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 28,600 7,600 84,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 14,008
Qverhead 14,000 8,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,033 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,738 932,866




Nearburg Producing Company Pago 2 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 13,600
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

| TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION| TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft . 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Ceg 6,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 4] 70,000
Protection Csg OFte 0.00 $/Ft _L 0 0
Production Csg 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 188,000 . 138,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 18,400 Ft@ 3.88 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 18,500
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 8,830
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment I 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 346,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,807

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 03/31/00
REVIEWED BY: TRM e
APPROVEDBY: C /& 3 BEA) !
APPROVED BY:
Stephen Mitchell 0.4235292%

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY

TITLE

DATE
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

Page 1 0f 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: ,
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 13,600

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2
Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit
Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

@ 2595 $/Ft
6,200 $/day

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT
874,095

: 18,144
H 0
0

27,285
6,000

F“'——O
53,000

26,600

530
1,690
22,500
26,500
2,120
5,000 |
14,008
14,000

721,017
72,102

793,119

TOTAL WELL
874,095
26,288
0

0
30,476
5,000
0
53,000
26,500
796
13,409
0

0
8,480
15,300
21,200
0

0
28,620
8,480
87,100
21,465
0

0
15,264
5,830
19,080
12,720
5,944
4,770
5,300
530
2,226
25,000
84,000
10,070
5,000
14,008
17,600
848,050
84,806

38,600
127,083
12,703

139,736 932,856
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Nearburg Producing Company Paga 20f2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 13,600'

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,850' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R83E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 38/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT #:{ COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 F1@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Cag OFt@® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Cag 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 188,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 ’ 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 18,400 Ft® 3.38 §/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 18,600
Subsurface Well Equipment ' 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines : 0 18,250 18,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 3,180
Lact Unit _0] 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment , 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 16,900
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 846,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM P )
werroven sy, fofnd Cof el 5
APPROVED BY:
Harold Kious 0.35294107%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE

DATE




WNearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650" FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complets as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600’

Page lof 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

Drilling Footage 18,600 Ft @& 25.958 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day

Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits .

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneocus

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legel and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

874,095

13,144
i 0

24,910

4,770

37,100
21,485

0

: 15,000

(=3 (=]

oIo |0

2,120

0

530

1,690

22,600

26,600

2,120

5,000

14,008

14,000

721,017

72,102

798,119

COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
0 374,095
18,144 26,288
0 0
0 0
3,180 80,475
0 5,000
0 0
0 53,000
0 28,500
795 795
7,420 18,409
0 0
0] 0
0 8,480
0 15,900
21,200 21,200
0 0
0 0
8,710 28,820
3,710 8,480
0 87,100
0 21,465
0 0
(15,000) 0
15,264 15,264
5,830 5,830
19,080 19,080
12,720 12,720
5,944 5,944
2,850 4,770
5,300 5,300
0 530
636 2,228
2,600 25,000
7,500 84,000
7,950 10,070
0 5,000
0 14,008
3,500 17,500
127,088 848,060
12,703 84,805
139,736 932,856
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well,
0

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00

ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page 2 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

TOTAL WELL

0

12,000

70,000

0

136,000

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/F¢ 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0
Protection Csg 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 18,400 Ft@ 8.38 $/Ft 0 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit I 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs i 0 15,900
Elect. Installation l I 0 -0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488

346,752

1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWEDBY: TRM  _,

p— A A

N
N

APPROVED BY:
Red Oak Cattle Co. 0.2823528%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY )
TITLE
DATE
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Exploration and Production

Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00

ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600'

Page 1 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft
Drilling Daywork 2
Drilling Turnkey

Road & Location Expense
Deamages .

Drilling Fluids

Fue}, Power, and Water
Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment
Supplies - Miscellaneous

Rental - Misc.

Open Hole Logging
Mudlogging Services
Special Services
Plug and Abandon

Reverse Equipment
Wireline Services
Stimulation

Transportation

Unclassified

Contract Labor / Roustabout

Insurance

Overhead
SUBTOTAL
Contingencies (10%)

2

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision

Legal and Professional Service

@ 25.95 $Ft
6,200 $/day

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment

Testing - Drill Stem / Production

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT
874,095

13,144

COMPLETION

TOTAL WELL

0

18,144

874,095

0

26,288

0

0

30,476

5,000

0

63,000

26,600

796

18,409

0

0

8,480

16,900

21,200

0

0

28,820

8,480

37,100

21,465

(15,000)

0

15,264

5,830

19,080

12,720

5,944

2,650 |

5,300

0
15,264
5,830
19,080
12,720
5,944
4,770

5,300

0

638

630

2,600

7,600

14,000

7,860

0

0

3,600

721,017

72,102

127,038

12,708

793,119

139,736

2,226
25,000
84,000
10,070

5,000
14,008
17,600

848,060
84,805

932,856

wi
i e B
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Nearburg Producing Company Page 2of 2
Exploration end Production

Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBEER: 1 PBTD: 18,600’
LOCATION: 1,650 FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 138, T19S, R83E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS:; TO CSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Fte 0.00 $/F¢ -0 0 0
Surface Csg 600 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft@ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 (] 0
Production Csg 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft®@ 0.00 §/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft i 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 01 15,900 15,900
Separators/Hoater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 | 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0] 8,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,260 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 8,180
Lact Unit 0 Q 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 ) 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 346,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,807

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 03/31/00
REVIEWEDBY: TRM '

P o L2
APPROVEDBY: [t Cof LT 33,6 |

Ll

APPROVED BY:
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Barbara E. Hannifin 0.1411764%
BY
TITLE
DATE

;'g" ————————



WNearburg Producing Company Page 1 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE:; Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow » EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well. '

PBTD: 18,600'

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: €/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

TO CSG PT

INTANGIBLE COSTS: | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $Ft 374,095 0 374,096
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 18,144 13,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 Q 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 Q 0
Road & Location Expense 27,296 3,180 380,476
Damages 6,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 53,000 ()] 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 0 28,500
Supplies - Bits . 0 796 796
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 18,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt, Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing -~ Drill Stem / Production 4,770 8,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services I 21,4656 0 21,466
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0] 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 65,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 | 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,044
Transportation 2,120 2,850 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 0 5,800 5,300
Unclassified 530 0 630
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,590 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 28,600 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout ’ 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 6,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 Q 14,008
Overhead 14,000 8,500 17,600
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,088 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,708 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 189,736 932,855




Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T18S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well,

0
DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 13,600

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

Page 20f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

TANGIBLE COSTS:

Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 §Ft
Surface Csg 500 Ft® 24.00 $/Ft
Intermediate Ceg 5,000 Ft® 14.00 $/Ft
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Csg 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Liner 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft
Rode " 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKOQO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree
Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. Installation

ESTIMATED TOTAIL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

TO CSG PT

0

12,000

70,000 |

ojojojelojo]jo]o

]

(-
8
OOOOOOOOOOOIO

84,000

877,119

{COMPLETION

(4]

TOTAL WELL

Y

0

0

12,000

0

70,000

186,000

0

0

186,000

262,762

402,488

846,762

1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

03/31/00

REVIEWED BY: TRM .
APPROVED BY: KZ/ CLLLT

/3,4

o

2.8235280%

APPROVED BY:
David J. Sorenson
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration end Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,6860' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WQORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas wall.

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600

Page1of2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 18,600 Ft @& 2595 $/Ft 874,095 ¢ 374,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 13,144 18,144 | 26,288
Drilling Turnkey : 0 ‘ 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 38,180 30,475
Damages 5,000 s 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 53,000 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 0 28,600
Supplies - Bits . 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 (Y] 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Ceg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int, Csg 15,900 | 4] 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0| 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,465 0! 21,466
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,650 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 0 5,300 6,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,590 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 26,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 28,500 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 14,008
Overhead 14,000 8,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,088 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,738 982,855
s:@m?* g gg*w



Page 2of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R3SE, Lea County NM

PBTD: 18,600’

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
|TANGIBLFE, COSTS:; TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 §/F't 0 (] 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 6,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 C 70,000
Protection Csg OFte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0] 136,000 186,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft __0_ 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft® 0.00 $/F¢ 0 0 0
Tubing 1.8,400 Ft@ 3.38 $TFt ___O_ 45,292 45,292
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gag Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Coats 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 ) 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES . 84,000 262,752 346,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,807

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

03/31/00

REVIEWED BY: TRM oD
APPROVED BY: /@:/ C /S

Jé%?

1.7647050%

APPROVED BY:
Daniel W, Varel
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE
DATE




Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, RS3E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

\ e

S

PBTD: 18,600

Page1of2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:

Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 8,200 $/day
Drilling Turnkey ‘
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment

Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production

Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legel and Professional Service
Insurance '
Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

374,095

18,144

TOTAL WELL

874,096

26,288

0

]

30,476

5,000

0

53,000

26,600

796

18,409

0

0

8,480

15,900

21,200

0

0

28,620

8,480

87,100

21,465

(15,000)

0

16,264

0

5,830

16,264

19,080

12,720

5,830
19,080

5,944

12,720

2,660

5,944

4,770

530

1,690

26,600

22,600 |

5,300

5,300

0

630

636

2,228

2,600

25,000

7,600

2,120
5,000
14,008

14,000

7,950

34,000
10,070

0

5,000

0

14,008

3,500

721,017

17,600

72,102

793,119

127,033

848,060

12,708

84,805

.189,736

932,866
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Nearburg Producing Company Page 2 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,6850' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

|TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 4] 0
Production Ceg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 186,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 18,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/lFWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 8,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 18,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 -0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 846,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

........................ HDATE:
PREPARED BY: HRW 03/31/00
REVIEWED BY: TRM P )
APPROVED BY: Jm G/ '4\@ J/,y A
APPROVED BY:
Manzano 01il Corporation

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company Page 1 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBEE: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow. EXPLORATORY,.DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as & Morrow gas well,

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT {COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft 374,096 Q 374,086
Drilling Daywork 2 2 8,200 $/day 18,144 18,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey ' 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 (o]
Road & Location Expense 27,295 3,180 30,476
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 O 0
Drilling Fluids 63,000 O 63,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 4] 26,5600
Supplies - Bits . : Q 796 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment, 5,989 7,420 18,408
Supplies - Liner Equipment ] 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Cag 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 . 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Servicea 21,466 0 21,466
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (16,000} 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services Q 19,080 19,080
Stimulation Q 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services (] 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,650 4770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing § .0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 530 Q 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,590 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman l 22,500 2,500 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 | 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 | 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 ‘ 14,008
Overhead ' diieni 14,000 sig 3,500 17,600
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,033 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,738 932,855

s



Exploration and Production
Dasllas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,660" FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T18S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 13,600

Page 20f 2

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00 EST. START DATE: 8/16/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TOTAL WELL

0

0STS; 5 ! TOCSGPT | COMPLETION
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0
Intermediate Cag 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft -0 0
Production Ceg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/F¢ 0 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 18,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 01 45,292
Rods " 0 Ft@ 000 $Ft 0| 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKQO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,2560
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488

12,000

70,000

0

136,000

346,762

1,279,807

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW
REVIEWEDBY: TRM  , o L2
APPROVED BY: M./ (// z@/ Jé/ (P
APPROVED BY:
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Scott Exploration, Inc.
BY
TITLE

DATE
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Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00

ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600

Pagoe 1 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2
Drilling Turnkey

Road & Location Expense
Damages

Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water
Supplies - Bits .

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment
Supplies - Miscellaneous

Rental - Misc.

Open Hole Logging
Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit
Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Transportation

Unclassified
Telephone and Radio Expense

Contract Labor / Roustabout
Legal and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

@ 2595 $Tt
6,200 $/day

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment

Testing - Drill Stem / Production

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing

Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

374,095

18,144

24,910

4,770

37,100

21,485

0
16,000

630

1,690

22,500

26,600

2,120

5,000

14,008

14,000

721,017

72,102

798,119

COMPLETION|

TOTAL WELL

374,095

26,288

0

0

30,475

5,000

0

63,000

28,600

795

18,409

0

0

8,480

16,900

21,200

0

0

28,620
8,480

87,100

21,465

(15,000)

15,264

5,830

19,080

12,720

65,944

2,650

5,300

0
0
15,264
5,830
19,080
12,720
5,944
4,770
5,300

0

630

636

2,226

2,600

7,600

7,950

0

0

T 8,600

127,038

12,703

25,000
34,000
10,070
5,000
14,008
17,600
848,060
84,8056

139,738

932,866




Nearburg Producing Company.

Explorstion and Production
Dallas, Toxas

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well. '

FIELD: Morrow

0
DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

PBTD: 13,600'

Page 20f 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

TOTAL WELL

0

12,000

70,000

0

136,000

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION
Conductor Casing 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 4]
Surface Csg 500 Ft® 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0]
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0
Protection Csg OFt® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 13,800 Ft® 10.00 $/Ft 0 138,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@® 0.00 $/Ft 0] 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft —01 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKOQO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 4] 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488

346,762

1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

<

PREPARED BY: HRW 03/31/00
REVIEWEDBY: TRM ___, . -
APPROVEDBY: o fwcl Cof 53,6
APPROVED BY:
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY Susan Scott Murphy
BY
TITLE
DATE
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Exploration &nd Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, RS3E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

-

PBTD: 13,600'

Page 1 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:

Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day
Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits .

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production

Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSGPT

374,095

) COMPLETION

18,144

[¢]

TOTAL WELL

18,144

874,085

26,288

0

0

30,475

5,000

0

53,000

28,500

795

13,409

0

0

8,480

15,900

21,200

0

0

28,620

8,480

87,100

21,465

(15,000)

0

15,264

0

5,830

16,264

18,080

12,720

2,120
0

5,944

2,650

530

5,800

1,690

0

22,600

638

2,600

26,600

7,600

5,830
19,080
12,720

5,944

4,770

5,300
530

2,228

25,000

2,120

5,000
14,008

7,950

0

34,000
10,070

14,000

0

721,017

38,600

5,000
14,008
17,600

127,083

72,102

12,703

848,050

84,806

793,119

139,736

982,855




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,650 FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00

ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

S

PBTD: 13,600’

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page 20f 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT ;COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing O0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/F¢ 12,000 Q 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 O 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 o] 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods ‘0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKQ 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 18,500
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,260 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit _0f Q 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,800 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 846,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,48ﬂ 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

03/31/00

REVIEWEDBY: TRM  , o L2
APPROVED BY: M} ({/ ZJ@/ J’/;/ e
APPROVED BY:
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY George L. Scott, III

BY

TITLE

DATE
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600’

Page 1of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT OMPLETION, TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 18,600 Ft @ 2595 $/Ft 374,095 0 374,096
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 18,144 18,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 8,180 30,475
Damages 5,000 ] 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 Q 0
Drilling Fluids 653,000 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 0 28,600
Supplies - Bits ) 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 18,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Ceg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,820
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,485 0 21,4685
Special Services 0 Q 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (16,000 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 18,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,660 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Teating 0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 630 0 5§30
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,690 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 28,500 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance : 14,008 0 14,008
Overhead 14,000 3,600 17,6500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 { 127,038 848,060
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,806
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,738 932,885
P il
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Nearburg Producing Company. Page 2 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R383E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 18,600’

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TJANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSGPT #]COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 600 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 6,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 (4] 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 18,600 Ft®@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 186,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft® 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 G 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKOQO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 18,600
Subsurface Well Equipment ‘ 0 6,890 8,890
Flow Lines ] 0 13,250 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 16,900
Elect. Installation 0 -0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 282,762 346,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM P,
APPROVED BY: /ZZ:/ C /LT

-
N
KN

APPROVED BY:
»S. and Robin L. Morgan
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Frank o n g
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Stetason 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,660' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as & Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600'

Page 1 0f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 18,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft 874,095 0] 874,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 18,144 13,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 3,180 30,476
Damages 5,000 ] 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 53,000 0 58,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 0 28,600
Supplies - Bits . 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment _0] 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 156,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Ceg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Servicea - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc, ' 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,4685 0 21,485
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment ' 0] 5,830 6,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services £ 0 5,944 5,944
Transportatjon 2,120 2,660 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing i 0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 630 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,690 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 7,600 84,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,960 10,070
Legeal and Professional Service 8,000 Q 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 14,008
Overhead 14,000 8,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,038 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 /139,738 932,856




Exploration and Production
Dallss, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 18,600

Pago 2 of 2

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/16/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSG PT COMPLETION|
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 ¢]
Intermediate Csg 6,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Ceg 18,600 Ft®@ 10.00 $/Ft Q 186,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 8.38 $/Ft 0 45,292
Rods " 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment _ 0] 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Hoad Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600
Subsurface Well Equipment _0] 6,890
Flow Lines 0 138,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 <0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488

346,752

1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW B0
REVIEWEDBY: TRM __, -
APPROVEDBY: __f o ffvcs C/led %A
APPROVED BY:
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY Mor0ilCo, Inc.

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company Page 1 of 2
Exploration snd Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, RS3E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

| INTANGIBLE CQSTS; TO CSGPT il COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 26.956 $/Ft 874,085 ] 874,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 13,144 138,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 ] 0
Road & Location Expense 27,296 3,180 30,476
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 58,000 | 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,500 0 26,600
Supplies - Bits ) (] 795 796
Supplies - Casing Equipment 65,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 156,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 . 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 8,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 87,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,465 0 21,466
Special Services 0 0| 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,284 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,650 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing Q 5,300 6,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,690 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 . 14,008
QOverhead i i 14,000 HEIEE 8,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,033 848,060
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,806
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,738 932,866
T

. O
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

Page 2 of 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,660' FNL & 1,6560' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 13,600'

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well,
0
DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

G S: _ TO CSGPT COMPLETION| TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft® 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 6,000 Ft@ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 138,800 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@e 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0| 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft® 3.38 §/Ft _0] 46,292 465,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery ] 15,800 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 18,5600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 18,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 Q Q
Gas Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit o] 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 -0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 846,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,807

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TQ PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

03/31/00

REVIEWED BY: TRM

P 2

s

)
C/ LT

/3,4

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY Sealy Hutchings Cavin, Inc.
BY
TITLE
DATE

sl T



Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600

Page 10f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS;

Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 2595 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day
Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluida

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits .

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone end Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

374,095

COMPLETION|

18,144

0

TOTAL WELL

13,144

374,095

o

26,288

0

0

30,475

5,000

0

63,000

26,600

796

13,409

0

0

8,480

16,800

21,200

0

0

28,620

8,480

37,100

21,465

(15,000)

0

15,264

0

5,830

15,264

19,080

12,720

5,944

5,830
19,080
12,720

5,944

2,650 |

5,300

530

1,680

0

636

4,770
5,300
530

22,600

2,600

26,600

2,120

7,600

5,000

7,850

0

14,008

0

14,000

3,600

721,017

72,102

127,038

12,703

793,119

189,738

2,228
25,000
34,000
10,070

5,000
14,008
17,600

848,050
84,805

932,856




Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

Page 20f2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 13,600’

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well, ‘

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSQ PT ¢ COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing O0Ft@ 0.00 $/T't 0 0 0
Surface Cag 600 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Ceg 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft _0] 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@  3.38 §/Ft l 0 45,292 45,292
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment . 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0] 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 8,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 16,900
Elect. Installation 0 'l 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 346,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

03/31/00

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: m (,/ Z/.Z/}

33,6

o

APPROVED BY:
Warren Scott
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE .
DATE




Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600

Page 1of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS:

Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @& 25.95 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/dey
Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fue), Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int, Csg
Cement and Cmt. Servicea - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance '
Overhead ‘
SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

874,095

H COMPLETION

13,144

TOTAL WELL

874,085

28,288

0

Y

30,475

5,000

0

53,000

26,600

796

18,408

0

0

8,480

15,900

21,200

0

0

28,820

8,480

87,100

21,465

(15,000)

0

15,264

0

5,830

15,264

5,880

19,080

12,720

19,080

5,944

12,720

2,650

5,944

4,770

5,300

6530
1,690

0

5,300

530

22,600

638

2,228

26,600
2,120

2,600

25,000

7,600

7,950

34,000

5,000

0

10,070

5,000

14,008

14,000

0

14,008

38,600

17,600

721,017

72,102

127,038

848,050

12,703

793,119

/139,788

84,806

932,866




Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

Page 2 of 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 13,600'

FIELD: Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas wall.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

G. OSTS:; TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing O Ft®@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 4] 0
Surface Csg 600 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 O 12,000
Intermediate Csg 6,000 Ft@ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg 0Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Cesg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 186,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft® 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
'Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Coats 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 "0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,762 848,762
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWEDBY: TRM  _,

APPROVED BY: /M/ (f/ Z/@/f)

/3,4

o

APPROVED BY:
Eloy S. Duran
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

LOCATION: 1,850 FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, RS3E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER.:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 18,600'

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

Page Lof 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT. COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft 874,095 0 874,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 13,144 13,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 15 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0
Road & Location Expense 3,180 30,476
Damages 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0
Drilling Fluids 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 0 28,600
Supplies - Bits ) 795 796
Supplies - Casing Equipment 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int, Ceg 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0
Rental - Misec. 8,710 28,620
Testing ~ Drill Stem / Production 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 0 87,100
Mudlogging Services 0 21,465
Special Services 0 0
Plug and Abandon (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 15,284 15,264
Reverse Equipment 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,650 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 0 630
Telephone and Radio Expense 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legel and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 14,008
Overhead 14,000 8,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,033 848,060
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,786 982,855
- s v SRS



Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

Page 2 of 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,850’ FEL, Section 18, T18S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 18,600'

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well. '

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft® 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Cag OFt® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Cag 13,600 Fi@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 138,000 138,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/F't 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 F1® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,500 18,500
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,830 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,250 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 8,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 Q 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 <0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,762 348,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

g

REVIEWED BY: TRM -
APPROVED BY: @/ L 1% 4
APPROVED BY:
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY S. H. Cavin

BY

TITLE

DATE




Exploration end Production
Dallas, Texas

Page 1 of 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE .

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 18,600

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

ANG, :
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 2b5.95 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day
Drilling Turnkey
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense
Damages
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fusl, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Mise.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit
Reverse Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance :
Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT
374,095
13,144

1,680
22,600
26,600

2,120

5,000
14,008

14,000

721,017
72,102

793,119

TCOMPLETION! TOTAL WELL
0 374,095
18,144 26,288
0 0
0 0
3,180 30,475
0 5,000
0 0
0 53,000
0 26,500
795 795
7,420 18,409
0 0
0 0
0| 8,480
0 16,900
21,200 21,200
0 0
0 0
8,710 28,820
3,710 8,480
0 87,100
0 21,466
0 0
(15,000) 0
15,264 15,264
5,830 5,830
19,080 19,080
12,720 12,720
5,944 5,944
2,650 4,770
5,300 5,300
0 530
636 2,226
2,600 25,000
7,500 84,000
7,950 10,070
0 5,000
0 14,008
8,600 17,600
127,033 848,050
12,703 84,805
139,736 932 856




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

FIELD: Morrow

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

PBTD: 13,600'

Page20f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

G. 0OS78S; TQ CSG@PT i COMPLETION
Conductor Casing 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 i 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft® 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0]
Intermediate Csg 65,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0
Protection Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@  0.00 $/Ft ' 0] 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,2902
Rods " 0 Ft® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890
Flow Lines 0 18,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 <70
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488

TOTAL WELL

0

12,000

70,000

0

188,000

15,900

12,720

18,600

6,890

13,250

0

8,180

0

0

0
2,120

15,500

0

346,762

1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 03/31/00
REVIEWEDBY: TRM __ , o L0 :
APPROVED BY: m (,/ M ‘ J'/j/ A
APPROVED BY:
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY Hutchings 0il Company
BY
TITLE

DATE




WNearburg Producing Company _ Page 1of2
Exploration end Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. A WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,850' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R383E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT ] COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft . 374,095 0 874,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 18,144 18,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 3,180 80,476
Dameges 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 Q
Drilling Fluids 53,000 0 63,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,600 0 28,500
Supplies - Bits . 0 796 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 .0
Rental - Drilling Tocls and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 8,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,485 0 21,466
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,660 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,590 636 2,228
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance : w 14,008 0 : 14,008
Overhead : i 14,000 8,600 17,600
SUBTOTAL 721,017 . 127,033 848,050
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,736 982,855
‘‘‘‘‘ P



Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,850' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 18,600’

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

Page 20f2

G S;

Conductor Casing 0Ft@® 0.00 $/F't
Surface Ceg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft @ 14.00 $/Ft
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Ceg 18,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Liner 0 Fte 0.00 $/Ft
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft
Rods " 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKQO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree
Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. Installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
0 0 0
12,000 0 12,000
70,000 0 70,000
0 0 0
0 186,000 136,000
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 45,292 45,292
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 15,900 16,900
0 12,720 12,720
2,000 11,500 18,500
0 8,890 6,890
0 18,250 18,260
0 0! 0
0 3,180 3,180
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2,120 2,120
0 15,900 16,900
0 -0 0
84,000 262,762 346,762
877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM )
APPROVED BY: ﬁ/ C /LT S%Y

A4

APPROVED BY:

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Kenneth D. Reynolds
BY
TITLE

DATE




rour i mpan Page 1 of 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft 374,096 ) 374,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 13,144 18,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 27,295 3,180 80,475
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 53,000 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 26,6500 0 26,500
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 15,900 0 15,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24 910 3,710 28,620
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,465 0 21,465
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,660 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,690 636 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,600 2,600 25,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 7,500 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 o} 14,008
Overhead Bl L 14,000 #1234 3,600 17,500
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,033 848,080
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,736 932,855
B i
o ﬁ&ww st ¥
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,850" FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

FIELD: Morrow

DATE PREPARED: 8/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

WELL NUMBER: 1

Page 1 0f2

PBTD: 18,600

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSGPT i COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 2595 $/Ft 374,095 0 374,095
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day 13,144 18,144 26,288
Drilling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 21,295 3,180 30,475
Demages : 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 63,000 0 53,000
Fuel, Power, and Water 28,600 0 26,500
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 5,989 7,420 13,409
Supplies - Liner Equipment Q 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 8,480 0 8,480
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 16,900 0 156,900
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Cag 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment Q 0 0
Rental - Misc. 24,910 3,710 28,620
Tesating - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 3,710 8,480
Open Hole Logging 37,100 0 37,100
Mudlogging Services 21,465 0 21,465
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 15,000 (15,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,830 5,830
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 5,944 5,944
Transportation 2,120 2,660 4,770
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing .0 5,300 5,300
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 1,690 €36 2,226
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 2,600 25,000
Compeny Labor - Field Supervision 26,600 7,600 34,000
Contract Labor / Roustabout 2,120 7,950 10,070
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 | 0 5,000
Insurance 14,008 0 14,008
Overhead 14,000 38,600 17,600
SUBTOTAL 721,017 127,038 848,060
Contingencies (10%) 72,102 12,703 84,805
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 793,119 139,736 932,855




e /] I11] Page 20f 2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Toxas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 18,600
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well,
0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@® 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Cag 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft@ 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Cag oOFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/F¢ 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Fte 0.00 $/F't 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,800 13,500
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 84,000 262,752 346,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWEDBY: TRM  , PR,
APPROVEDBY: Mool /¢ g7
APPROVED BY:
David J. Sorenson 2.8235280%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY g},,,ﬂ;z; =V _
TITLE pas/ B

DATE _ Al L Zoco
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Exploration end Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 13 Federal Com.

FIELD: Morrow

WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,650' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 18, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.

DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/15/00

PBTD: 13,600

Received

APR 1 72000

Lo pes™

Page 1of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00

HNTANGIBLE COSTS:

Drilling Footage 13,600 Ft @ 25.95 $/Ft
Drilling Daywork 2 2 6,200 $/day
Drilling Turnkey

Rig Mobilization and Demobilization
Road & Location Expense

Damages

Directional Drilling - Tools and Service
Drilling Fluids

Fuel, Power, and Water

Supplies - Bits )

Supplies - Casing Equipment
Supplies - Liner Equipment

Supplies - Miscellaneous

Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment
Rental - Misc.

Testing - Drill Stem / Production
Open Hole Logging

Mudlogging Services

Special Services

Plug and Abandon

Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit

Reveree Equipment

Wireline Services

Stimulation

Pump / Vacuum Truck Services
Transportation

Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing
Unclassified

Telephone and Radio Expense
Engineer / Geologist / Landman
Company Labor - Field Supervision
Contract Labor / Roustabout

Legal and Professional Service
Insurance

Overhead

SUBTOTAL

Contingencies (10%)

ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES

TO CSG PT

874,095

13,144

2,120

0

530

1,690

22,600

26,600

2,120

5,000

14,008

14,000

721,017

72,102

793,119

#:] COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
0 374,095
18,144 26,288
0 0
0 0
3,180 80,475
0 5,000
0 0
0 53,000
Q 26,500
795 795
7,420 18,409
0 0
0 0
0 8,480
0 16,900
21,200 21,200
0 0
0 0
3,710 28,620
3,710 8,480
0 37,100
0 21,465
0 0
(15,000) 0
15,264 15,264
5,830 5,830
19,080 19,080
12,720 12,720
5,944 5,944
2,650 4,770
5,300 5,300

0 530 |-
636 2,226
2,500 25,000
7,600 34,000
7,950 10,070
0 5,000
0 14,008
3,600 17,600
127,038 848,060
12,703 84,805
139,736 932,855




Exploration and Production
Daflas, Texas
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AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Stetson 18 Federal Com. WELL NUMEER: 1
LOCATION: 1,660' FNL & 1,650' FEL, Section 13, T19S, R33E, Lea County NM

PBTD: 13,600'

FIELD: Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a Morrow gas well.
0
DATE PREPARED: 3/31/00 EST. START DATE: 6/15/00 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 8/1/00
ACCOQUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 500 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 12,000 0 12,000
Intermediate Csg 5,000 Ft® 14.00 $/Ft 70,000 0 70,000
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 13,600 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 136,000 136,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 13,400 Ft@ 3.38 $/Ft 0 45,292 45,292
Rods " 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 15,900 15,900
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,000 11,600 13,600
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,890 6,890
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,260
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 3,180 3,180
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,120 2,120
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 15,900 15,900
Elect. Installation OF [idesasd -0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES . 84,000 262,752 846,752
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 877,119 402,488 1,279,607

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWEDBY: TRM

APPROVED BY: /f%/ C/ Z/@//)

APPROVED BY:
Daniel W. Varel 1.7647050%
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY .
BY il 24U el
TITLE
DATE dp 9700




Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C. RE AT
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Exploration and Production
3300 North *A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

< PRELRA
Fax 915/686-7806 ™
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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS:
(See Distribution List)

Re: Stetson 13 Federal Com. #1 Well
1,650’ FNL and 1,650’ FEL
Section 13, T-19-S, R-33-E

Lea County, New Mexico
Stetson Prospect

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company’s AFE for the Stetson 13 Federal Com. #1 well
proposed to be drilled to a depth of 13,600” testing the Morrow formation. The well is proposed to be located
1,650° FNL and 1,650° FEL of Section 13, T-19-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico. As a working interest
owner in the proposed N/2 spacing unit, you have the right to participate for your proportionate share in the well.
I will forward to your attention an Operating Agreement, designating Nearburg Producing Company as the
aperator in the near future.

If you elect not to participate in the proposed well, Nearburg would like to acquire your interest under mutually
acceptable terms.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

MM

rk Wheeler
ior Landman, CPL

MW/dw
encl.

GENTLEMEN: April 13, 2000

I am returning the signed AFE dated today. It is my understanding I
own a .004411758 working interest. Please furnish to me the Operating
Agreement, :

WIL SON ERPRISES// a inee Partnership

epYWirlvansoh



